Castaways 2024 – Voter's Prize Terms and Conditions

Entrants who cast an online vote for their favourite artwork for the 2024 Castaways People's Choice Award will be given the opportunity to enter into a draw to win the \$500 Voter's Prize.

By entering into the draw for the Voter's Prize, you are agreeing to the following Terms and Conditions:

- Entrants must be 18+ to win the Voter's Prize.
- Entrants must be a resident of Western Australia to win the Voter's Prize.
- City employees and their immediate family are not eligible to participate.
- City contractors involved with the 2024 Castaways Sculpture Awards are not eligible to participate.
- The prize is free to enter.
- Only one entry per person is allowed.
- Voting for the People's Choice Award and entry into the Voter's Prize draw closes at **5pm on Sunday 3 November 2024**, after this time no further entries will be permitted.
- There will be one prize winner selected by a random number generator.
- The winner will be notified no later than 15 November 2024 by the email provided on the People's Choice Award voting form. If the provided email is not valid, the entry will be considered invalid and a new winner will be selected.
- If the winner does not respond to communications from the City within seven calendar days of the initial email, they forfeit the prize and a new winner will be selected. The old winner will have no claim on the prize at this point.
- The winner will be required to complete and sign documents provided by the City to process the prize. Incomplete information or delays in returning the documentation will result in a delay of payment or non-payment.

Contact

For more information, contact the City at 9528 0333 or email <u>customer@rockingham.wa.gov.au</u>. Subject Line: Castaways Voter's Prize.



